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CENTER CTR. gELEEA%T—HNG 5H%%l T.: 405-648-6009 A-6.3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS STRUCTURAL: copyright protection as an "architectural work" under
CENTER TO CENTER CTO C' HANGER HGR. SIDING 5DG‘ EMAIL: redwoodgeo@gmail.com . Sec. 102 of the Copyright Act, 17 U.S.O. as amended
’ HARDBOARD HDBD. : AT WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS 0.0 GENERAL NOTES December 1990 and known as Architectural Works
EEERAANMl(gUT O FLOOR %?; HARDWARE HDW. g:h/ll@léRACﬂNG Sflﬁl\/él\ ‘Q REVISION AT DETAILS : Copyright Protection Act of 1990. The protection
CLEAN OUT TO GRADE CTG. aniiey MDA 3L0PE S “ 51.0 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS includes but is not limited to the overall form as well
. ‘ _ as the arrangement and composition of spaces and
bR ) FEATR R 200D CORE g STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: BKG STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS AB1 DOOR & NINDONW SCHEDULES 1.1 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS clements of th design. Under such protuction,
‘ HEIGH M. ' M- MAIN FLOOR E/M PLAN i
COLUMN COL. HIGH STRENGTH BOLT HSB. SQUARE Q. MATERIALS LEGEND SUITE 205 EM-1 LOOR EMPL 51.2 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS unauthorized use of these plans, work or home
CONCRETE CONC. HOLLOW CORE HC STAINLESS STEEL 5.9. REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063 EM-2 BASEMENT E/M PLAN representgd, can le.ga.lly reS}llt in .the cessation of
CONCRETE PIPE, UN-REINFORCED CP. HORIZONTAL HOR. STANDARD STD. ATT.: JOE GIVENS 513 TYP. SIMPSON STRONG-TIE SINSB STRONG WALL DE construction or building being seized and /or monetary
CONSTRUCTION CONST. HOSE BIB HB' STEFL STL. T: 650-489-9224 EM-3 HVAC ZONES compensation to CJW Architecture.
ggH%T\IRU%CUT:%ON JOINT coﬁ% HOUR HR. ggﬁé%RAL %% E-MAIL: joe@bkgse.com ©2.0 BASEMENT PLAN
CORRUGATED METALPIPE ~ CMP. NSIDE DIAVETER 5 SUSPENDED SUSP EARTH/ COMPACTED FiLL =< ROUCH STRUCTURAL WOOD TITLE 24 & GREEN BUILDING: 2.1 FOUNDATION/FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
COUNTER CTR. . SYMBOL SYMB.
COUNTERSINK G5 NSLLATION NS SYMMETRICAL SYMM. SEEETOE ROCK FILL = BLOCKING LANDSCAPEARCHTECT:  CLEAVER DESIGN ASSOCIATES ¢e-1 CALGREEN CHECKLIST 522 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
’ ‘ 1210 Vacation Drive
CURB INLET cl. NVERT o Ny, TELEPHONE TEL LATATETTE, CA 945495243 GREEN SHEET 530 FOUNDATION DETAILS
: TEMPERED TEMPD. .
: TITLE 24-1 53.1 FOUNDATION DETAILS
DETAL OFT TERRAZZO TER. CONCRETE [ FINISH WOOD T d25-a34-6044
JONT J. TIE DOWN ™. "MAIL: bob@cleaverdesign.com TITLE 24- 54.0 FRAMING DETAILS
DIAMETER DIA. LE 24-2
DIMENSION DIM. TONGUE AND GROOVE T¢G. 5 3
TOP OF CURB TC. MASONRY E { PLYWOOD 54 1 FRAMING DETAILS
DISPENSER DISP. LAMINATE(D) LAM.
DOOR DR. LAVATORY LAV, ¥$FEIJ COAFL RAIL Tg;
DOUBLEACTING TE ACHIE VACH | [ ] oo [ GYPSUMWALLBOARD e ALLIANCE 24 TITLE
DOUGLAS FIR DF MACHINE BOLT MB. UNDERGROUND UG, | '
DOWN N, MAN HOLE MH. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ~ U.ON. . - o RANCISC 0. CA 4156 GENERAL NOTES
DOWN SPOUT DS. MANUFACTURER) MFR. URINAL UR. METAL A% ATT: AJAM HEZAR PROJECT
| ! MANUFACTURING MFG. : -
BEmNG FOUNTAIN [[))[;. MAXIMUM MAX. VENT THROUGH ROOF VIR, ;51255:'45102'1?@;?73&422 925 | CODE COMPLIANCE: ° J °
DRAWING DWG. MECHANICAL MECH. VERTICAL VERT. l'a. Contract and Construction Documents include: AIA Document 5d. General Contractor shall install all appliances specified and all
DUCTILE IRON PIPE DIP. METAL MTL. VERTICAL CURVE VC. A201 (2007), the General Conditions of the contract for Construction. equipment specified according to the respective manufacturer's
mg‘ml%me ,\%lg %\IRYTI[CAASLB%E/?gIS TILE \/\QCT; instructions. All instruction booklets, warrantees, and other information
Eﬁgj‘ FACE E"; VITREOUS CLAY PIPE \VCP. PROJ ECT DATA I'b. All work 1s to be performed in accordance with all governing regarding appliances and equipment shall be handed directly to the
‘ NEW (N) codes, ordinances, and requlations. Owner in a manila envelope at the time of substantial completion. 1 1
Eé%@ g)vfé\F/’A\/EMENT ?f/\r! NOMINAL NOM. WAREHOUSE WHSE. CJW Job No 2015-3300 ? Contractor shall verfy that every appliance and every piece of DepI'lSt.O R681dence
ELECTRIC ELEC‘ NOT IN CONTRACT N.L.C. WATER CLOSET WC. . ) APPLICABLE CODES 2. UTILITIES AND SITE WORK: equipment 15 In perfect working order and that nformation about all 595 SpI’ll’lgGI‘ Terrace
ELECTRIC WATER COOLER. BWG OBSCL OB WATER HEATER WH. PROJECT ADDRESS: 595 SPRINGER TERRACE, LOS ALTOS CA ' ' P P g
FLEVATION FL ON CEN[T%ER oc WATERPROOF W.P. ASSESSOR'S PARCEL N 189-35.0179 ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE: 2a. General Contractor shall venty all underground utility locations warranties and guarantees 15 made known to the Owner. Los Altos CA 94024
ELEVATOR. ELEV. OPENING OPNG. WRA[%uFD PLANE JOINT \/\/\A[/)P\/d 0 - prior to excavation, trenching, or grading of any kind. General
FQUAL FQ OPPOSITE OPP. WITH W 2 R B DI CODF e Contractor shall coordinate with applicable utility companies when Se. The mstaller of each major unit of work 1s requred to nspect the
COTMENT FUE QUT2IDE DIAMETER . WITHOUT WO. PROJECT INFORMATION: 2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE routing electncal, telephone, cable TV, gs, water, santtary sewer substrate and condiions to recene work and shall report al
() 8\92?IEEAFDAECDE \/s/)ggg%DCREW o r(j)\;g WOOD WD. OCCUPANCY TYPES: R3U 2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE services, or any other utilty. unsatistactory condtions to the General Contractor and shall not B U | L D | N 6 P E RM IT
' TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Y-B-WOOD FRAME %8% g;’:LL:nggHIli EL':E%E'QY'CC’ZLDCEODE proceed until satisfactory conditions are attaned.
I:(B‘IMOBSZ’OIE g;gFNIIEEER SYSTEM: ! 2b. Construction Documents include the Geotechnical Investigation
SITE LOC ATION M AP SEPTIC SYSTEM: ' LEOS AND LOCAL JURISDICTION OF THE TONN OF LOS ALTOS. Report By: 5f. No work shall commence with unapproved materials. Any work
_ R o SEISMIC DESIGN CATAGORY: E done with un-approved matenials and equipment 1s at the contractor's
»‘% Q\w\ TERRAIN EXPOSURE: B 2c. Geotechnical Engineer and Cwi Engineer shall coordinate nsk. See specifications for submittal and substitution requirements.
u‘?% ¥ CLIMATE ZONE. 4 dranage system and approved before backfiling. Drainage and positive ° SHEET TITLE °

flow of entire system shall be tested prior to backfill.
5g. Construction materals stored on the site shall be properly

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: stacked and protected so as to prevent damage or deterioration until

NEW ONE (1) STORY RESIDENTIAL - FOUR (4) BEDROOM, FOUR (4)

2d. General Contractor shall include Solls Engineer in the inspection

ABM SO

Almond

School Field

BATH, ONE (1) HALF BATH WITH A TWO (2) CAR GARAGE,
BASEMENT, AND OTHER RELATED SITE IMPROVEMENTS.

of foundations, foundation waterproofing and drainage systems, and all
related facets of the job. The Architect requires a signed letter stating

used. Fallure in this regard may be cause for rejection of matenal and/or
work.
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& that the work 15 In compliance with the Solls Engineer's
g»‘?ﬁ ZONING COMPLIANCE: R1-10 recommendations. i ’ 5h. New/existing finishes and construction shall be protected by the TITLE SHEET
'\53\0\ contractor from potential damage caused by construction activity.
& HOUSE 1,697 S.F., (18%)| 3,719 S.F., (35%)[ 3,719 S.F., (35%) NOTE: 3. DIMENSIONS: Damage to finishes or construction caused in this manner shall be
N Ei?%TP;%Z%TA 322 gE FIRE SPRINKLERS WILL BE A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. 3a. No dimensions shall be taken by scaling from the drawings. repaired or replaced (owner's decision) by the contractor with identical
Ay Yo TOTAL 23325 F. 35719 5.F. 33719 5.F. Contact architect for dimension clarfications or additional dimensions as material and/or finishes. Contractor shall make and maintan a
@& 2 220% 35% 35% requred. Refer to this Cover Sheet for dmensioning standards. Detalls photographic record notebook with datedfindexed photographs.
y ;{}w . - _ = | | o e e, and the dimensions provided therein take precedence over general floor
- Camellia Way Camellia Way Camellia Way Camethe S HOR AREA: plans, elevations, and sections. 51. In addition to those shown on drawings, provide and locate
BASEMENT * 1,166 S.F. © access doors or panels In celling and wall construction as required by
15t FLOOR: 1,349 S F. 3,183 S.F. 3b. Verify all dmensions on the job site prior to ordering or mechanical, plumbing, and electrical work. o REVISIONS °
GARAGE. 546 S.F. 536 S.F. manufacturing.
Qﬁ?a lm————l%&lm—tl 5). General Contractor shall leave the job site "broom clean" at the
\\ﬁ” ?595 e rerecs SETBACKS: 3c. Dimensions noted 'clear" must be accurately mantained, and end of each working day. All materials shall be stored in a neat and safe No. Date Notes
A FRONT: 27 25: 25' shall not vary more than +-1/8" without written instruction from the place to avoid accidents. A 02/10/2017 PLAN CHECK RESPONSH
REAR: : 33: 2:5 - 2:5' . Architect. Dimension marked +- mean a tolerance not greater nor
Springer Terrace _ Springer Terrace Sr = = fé?:?;%lgE j’O :,,_:!- :,’:: smaller than 2" from indicated dimension, u.o.n. verify field dmensions €. EQUIPMENT BACKING: — 03/16/2017 CQNSTRUCTION SET
“1ger Terrace Springer Terrace S exoeequ tolerance with the Architect, and secure Architect's a}g}gro\/al, Ga. For mounting h@\ghtS not clearly outlined in the plans or A 09/20/2011 DES. REY COMM.
HEIGHT: 15 20'-0" 20'-0" schedules, coordinate with the Architect. Architect shall confirm all

S Clark Ave

4. DISCREPANCIES:
4 4a. In case of any discrepancy in the contract documents, consult
= the Architect before proceeding.

SQUARE FOOTAGE BREAKDOWN:

* NOT INCLUDED IN THE FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS electrical device and light fixture locations before contractor pulls wire.

6b. Provide solid backing as necessary for wall mounted shelves,
fixtures, and fittings, even when work 15 to be done by Owner directly.
Coordinate work and locations with Owner and Architect.

EXISTING: | CHANGE IN:
1,3495S.F. |1,6325.F.

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES:
&QLBJEQBHLAEI HQ’L'ENBCZSQ'}‘EE’?: 5a. General Contractor shall be responsible for coordination and
AREAS). execution of the work shown or mplied in the construction documents.

SRR General Contractor 1s responsible for all construction means, methods,
NON-HABITABLE LIVING AREA:| 546 S.F. 1,154 S.F. and procedures.

DOES NOT INCLUDE COVERED PORCHES OR
OPEN STRUCTURS

6c. All fastening devices to be concealed, unless otherwise shown.

1,702 S.F. 7. WEATHER PROOFING:

7a. Weather-strip all exterior doors and windows.

5b. General Contractor shall coordinate all facets of work and all
trades involved to avoid conflict in the location, nstallation, and
construction of all items of work as indicated on the construction
documents. If any work 1s to be installed by the Owner directly,
allowances for such work must be made. Coordinate with Architect.

7b. Caulk or otherwise seal around all openings to imit infiltration,
Including but not imited to: Exterior joints around windows and door
frames, between sole plates and floors, at exterior wall intersections
and corners, and between exterior wall panels.

LOT CALCULATIONS:

NET LOT AREA: 10626 S F.

FRONT YARD HARDSCAPE AREA: | 950 S.F. = 9%, SEE L-1.0
(HARDSCAPE AREA IN THE FRONT YARD
SETBACK SHALL NOT EXCEED 50%

2015.3300

5c. General Contractor shall review all Contract and Construction
Documents; Architectural Drawings include reflected celling, finish,
electrical, lighting, and mechanical plans; and all schedules prior to
pouring concrete and prior to framing. Coordinate locations of shafts,
electrical wirng/conduit, HVAC ductwork, and light fixtures with locations
of foundations and framing. It 15 mperative that locations of framing
members do not conflict with locations of recessed light fixtures.

7c. General Contractor shall verfy that all work on the exterior of
the project 1s watertight. All joints exposed to the elements shall be
tested for water tightness prior to substantial completion.

TOTAL HARDSCAPE AREA (EXISTING & PROPOSED): 6,475 S.F.
EXISTING SOFTSCAPE (UNDISTURBED) AREAS: 350 S.F.
NEW SOFTSCAPE (NEW OR REPLACED LANDSCAPING) AREA: (3,601 S.F.
(S5UM OF ALL THREE SHOULD EQUAL THE SITE'S NET LOT

VICINITY MAP ARER)

N.T.S.

LANDSCAPING BREAKDOWN:

11/30/2016
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SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

| SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

ROOF NOTES.

1. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE
MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES
AND DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER. SPECIFY "GUTTERGLOVE
21;20_," 581 GUTTERGLOVE INC. OR EQUAL. PER CRC

2. ASSUME SHINGLE OYERLAP PROPOSED IN YALLEYS
OR IF METAL FLASHING WILL BE INCORPORATED IN
VALLEYS, IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019 INCH
(0.48MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE)
CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER A
MIMIMUM 36 INCH WIDE UNDERLAYMENT CONSISTING
OF ONE LAYER OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING
THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY.

3. FIREPLACE & CHIMNEY SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING & THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AS SPECIFIED IN
THE MECHANICAL CODE. HEARTH TO CONFORM TO
LISTING &i MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

4. FOR ROOF SLOPES BETWEEN 2:12 TO LESS THAN 4:12,
DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT APPLICAITON 1S REQUIRED
FOR ASPHALT/COMPOSITION SHINGLES PER CRC
SECTION A405.2.2 AND APPLIED IN COMPLIANCE WITH
CRC SECTION R4905.2.7.

5. FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBER SPACING & SIZING,
PLEASE SEE STRUCTURAL DRANWING SHEET 52.2.

6. FOR SKYLIGHT FRAMING DETAILS PLEASE SEE
STRUCTURALDRANWINGS SHEETS 52.2 & 14/54.0.

7. FINISHED ROOFING MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED &
COMPLETED PRIOR TO FRAME INSPECTION.

8. ROOF TO HAYE REQUIRED RADIANT BARRIER PER THE
ENERGY CALCULATIONS.

ATTIC YENTILATION NOTES:

1. ALL YAULTED CEILINGS TO HAVE SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION TO FILL YOIDS COMPLETELY. NO
VENTILATION REQUIRED.

2. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION TO BE ICYNENE MD-C-200:
ICC REPORT ESR-3199; PRODUCT 1S TO BE INSTALLED
IN STRICT ACCORANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS & ICC REPORT.

3. ATTIC AREA = 1,476 S.F.
1,476 S.F. /150 = 9.84 S.F. OF NET FREE AREA, (N.F.A))
REQUIRED VYENTILATION.
1 LINEAR FOOT OF RIDGE VENT = .14 S.F. OF N.F.A.
12" ROUND YENT = .013 S.F. OF N.F.A.

4% LINEAR FEET RIDGE YENTS = 6.72 S.F. OF N.F.A.
240 2" ROUND, SCREENED VENTS =3.12 S.F. OF N.F.A.
TOTAL N.F.A. YENTED =9.84 S.F.

4. ALL YENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE NON-
COMBUSTABLE, CORROSION RESISTANT, AND HAVE
WIRE MESH WITH 1/16th - 1/8TH INCH (1.6-3.2 mm)
g3P2E7NéN265 ORITS EQUIVALENT AS REQUIRED IN

ATTIC YENTILATION LEGEND:

E AREA OF ROOF TO BE VENTED (1,476 SF)

O-O0-0-00 LOCATION OF 2" ROUND EAVE VENTS (240)

1 | RoofPlan

CJ W ARCHITECTURE

130 Portola Road, suite A
Portola Valley, CA 94028

(650) 851-9335 / (Fax) 851-9337

These plans are copyrighted and are subject to
copyright protection as an "architectural work" under
Sec. 102 of the Copyright Act, 17 U.S.O. as amended
December 1990 and known as Architectural Works
Copyright Protection Act of 1990. The protection
includes but is not limited to the overall form as well
as the arrangement and composition of spaces and
elements of the design. Under such protection,
unauthorized use of these plans, work or home
represented, can legally result in the cessation of
construction or building being seized and /or monetary
compensation to CJW Architecture.

o PROJECT -

Depristo Residence
595 Springer Terrace
Los Altos CA 94024

BUILDING PERMIT

SHEET TITLE -

ROOF PLAN

o REVISIONS -

02/10/2017  PLAN CHECK RESPONSH
03/16/2017  CONSTRUCTION SET
DES. REY COMM.

> >z

049/20/2017

e JOB: 2015.3300

11/30/2016

° DATE:

> SHEET: A-2.3
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WINDOWS, & DOORS -JELD-
WEN "FRENCH VANILLA".
SASH ACCENT - JELD-WEN
"CHESTNUT BRONZE"

JAMES HARDIE ARTISAN 8"

LAP SIDING, BENJAMINN

MOORE #1601, "HEARTSTONE" CERTAIN TEED ASPHALT
SHINGLE ROOFING,
"LANDMARK", PEWNTER

_+ R.ELEV.: 120.38 R 22V 1629233 O 4;_
FRCEE R - RHTOEC I
TRIM TO MATCH JELD-WEN
N "FRENCH VANILLA"
i CJ W ARCHITECTURE
130 Portola Road, suite A
Portola Valley, CA 94028
IIIIII T TT TT TT 1T TT 1T TT TT TT TT 4T TT IVIII [T TT 1T TT 1T TT TT TT T : (650)851‘9335/(FaX)851'9337
C.ELEY. 11298 ( > 3x4 WOOD OUTRIGGERS —/ // \— NBx58 BEAM
. "~ " X X
PR TOEE 10T 5 i — [USSWH N . ) / / P.ELEVY.: 111.38 +_
= P.H.TO E.G.: 108 5/8"

P.H TO F.G.: 10-7 1/4"

These plans are copyrighted and are subject to
copyright protection as an "architectural work" under
Sec. 102 of the Copyright Act, 17 U.S.O. as amended
December 1990 and known as Architectural Works
Copyright Protection Act of 1990. The protection
includes but is not limited to the overall form as well

F.F. ELEV.: 102.38 F.F. ELEV.: 102.35 #_ as the arrangement and composition of spaces and
F.F.TOE.G.: 5/8" | vent] I— _ - e — [venT| VENT| FF.TOE.G.:T1/8" elements of the design. Under such protection,
B SIS g\‘—v—‘g\‘_—w&g\ """ SIS SRS RS A% F.F.TOF.G. 936" Fepresemted. can logally reult 1 the cevation of
\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\ E.G.: 101.66 \\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ Eg 181;’3 COII)IStrUCtiOI’l or bui%din}é being seized and /or monetary
\\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\v F.6.:101.40 \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\ /@; R compensation to CJW Architecture.
SIS 7S IS ZSUSHS A IS A IS SIS S SIS SV
1 | North Elevation o= 10
< ELEV. 12035 - _R.ELEV.: 120.38 +_
. . . e s RH. TOE.G.: 19-6 3/8"
RH. TOE.G.: 19-11 5/&" C1q " ° PROJECT °
RH TOF.S . 20-1/4" e e et RH. TOF.G.: 199 1/2
 EAA R
b -

Depristo Residence
595 Springer Terrace
Los Altos CA 94024

P.ELEV.: 112.38

PH. TOE.G.: 11'-2 3/&"
PH. TOF.G.: 11-6 1/4"

_P.ELEV.: 111.38
PH TOE.G.10-11/8"
= P.H.TO F.G.: 10'-4 3/4"

BUILDING PERMIT
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CJ W ARCHITECTURE

130 Portola Road, suite A
Portola Valley, CA 94028

(650) 851-9335 / (Fax) 851-9337

These plans are copyrighted and are subject to
copyright protection as an "architectural work" under
Sec. 102 of the Copyright Act, 17 U.S.O. as amended
December 1990 and known as Architectural Works
Copyright Protection Act of 1990. The protection
includes but is not limited to the overall form as well
as the arrangement and composition of spaces and
elements of the design. Under such protection,
unauthorized use of these plans, work or home
represented, can legally result in the cessation of
construction or building being seized and /or monetary
compensation to CJW Architecture.
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